agreement with Technology Install Partners for an upgrade of the City’s surveillance 
network.  The agreement shall provide for the work to be completed in two Phases, 
commencing in 2023 and anticipated to be completed in 2024, with for total compensation 
for design, equipment and installation in a sum not to exceed Nine Hundred One 
Thousand, Eight Hundred Seventy-three and 26/100 Dollars ($901,873.26) for Phase I 
and One Hundred and Eighty-nine Thousand, Nine Hundred Eighty-six and 60/100 
Dollars ($189,986.60) for Phase II. This agreement shall be approved as to form by the 
Director of Law.

SECTION 2. The Mayor be, and he is hereby, authorized to enter into a project 
award agreement with Cuyahoga County for the receipt of up to Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($500,000.00) in federal funding under the American Rescue Plan Act (“ARPA”),